Clause 5 of the Memorandum of Association of the Transferee 

Company: 

“The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 53,762,655,940/- (Rupees 

Five Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-Six Crores, Twenty-Six Lakhs, Fifty-Five 

Thousand and Nine Hundred Forty Only) divided into 5,376,265,594 (Five 

Hundred Thirty-Seven Crores Sixty-Two Lakhs, Sixty-Five Thousand and Five 

Hundred Ninety-Four) Equity shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten only) each. 

22. APPLICATIONS TO THE NCLT OR SUCH OTHER APPROPRIATE 

AUTHORITY 

22.1. The Transferor Companies and the Transferee Company shall, with all 

reasonable dispatch, make Applications to the NCLT or such other Appropriate